



# National Center for Mental Health

## SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

### ADDENDUM NO. 1

#### PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES CY 2023 (LOT)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 dated **December 06, 2022**, is issued to clarify, modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

ISSUES	CLARIFICATION
<p><b>LIST OF ITEMS:</b></p> <p>1) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 13 Convenience Outlet QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 100.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 5,000.00</p>	<p><b>LIST OF ITEMS:</b></p> <p>1) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 13 Convenience Outlet, <b>2 gang</b> QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 100.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 5,000.00</p>
<p>2) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 173 Welding Rod QTY: 50 UOM: KG UNIT PRICE: 120.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 6,000.00</p>	<p>2) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 173 Welding Rod, <b>(E 27) 2.5mm x 325mm</b> QTY: 50 UOM: KG UNIT PRICE: 120.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 6,000.00</p>
<p>3) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 177 Cut off Blade QTY: 100 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 850.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 85,000.00</p>	<p>3) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 177 Cut off Blade, <b>14 inches</b> QTY: 100 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 850.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 85,000.00</p>
<p>4) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 182 Nylon String QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 50.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 2,500.00</p>	<p>4) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 182 Nylon String, <b>#100</b> QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 50.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 2,500.00</p>
<p>5) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 184 Mesh Tape QTY: 10 UOM: ROLL UNIT PRICE: 100.00</p>	<p>5) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 184 Mesh Tape, <b>50mm x 100ft</b> QTY: 10 UOM: ROLL</p>

*"There is no Health without Mental Health"*



TOTAL PRICE: PHP 1,000.00	UNIT PRICE: 100.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 1,000.00
6) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 217 Lavatory Sink QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,500.00	6) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 217 Lavatory Sink, <b>Standard, 16 inches x 24 inches</b> QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,500.00
7) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 220 Kitchen Sink with faucet QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,500.00	7) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 220 Kitchen Sink with faucet, <b>16 inches x 24 inches</b> QTY: 5 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 2,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 12,500.00
8) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 240 PPR Gate Valve QTY: 25 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 150.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,750.00	8) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 240 PPR Gate Valve, <b>3/4</b> QTY: 25 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 150.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,750.00
9) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 241 Teflon QTY: 75 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 30.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 2,250.00	9) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 241 Teflon, <b>19mm x 10m</b> QTY: 75 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 30.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 2,250.00
10) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 251 Tox with screw QTY: 200 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 3.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 600.00	10) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 251 Tox with screw, <b>2 1/2"</b> QTY: 200 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 3.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 600.00
11) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 256 Angle Valve QTY: 30 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 7,500.00	11) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 256 Angle Valve, <b>1/2"</b> QTY: 30 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 7,500.00
12) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 271 Floor Drain QTY: 50	12) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 271 Floor Drain, <b>4x4 stainless</b>

<p>UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 75.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,750.00</p> <hr/> <p>13) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 280 60 x 60 Matte Floor Tiles QTY: 200 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 50,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>14) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 281 60 x 60 Glossy Wall Tiles QTY: 850 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 200.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 170,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>15) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 296 Duty QTY: 1 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 6,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 6,500.00</p> <hr/> <p>16) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 297 Duty QTY: 1 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 5,000.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 5,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>17) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 300 Safety Shoes Heavy Duty QTY: 20 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 3,250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 65,000.00</p>	<p>QTY: 50 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 75.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 3,750.00</p> <hr/> <p>13) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 280 60 x 60 Matte Floor Tiles <b>(Sandy, Non-gloss, beige/gray)</b> QTY: 200 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 50,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>14) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 281 60 x 60 Glossy Wall Tiles, <b>(Sandy, Non-gloss, beige/gray)</b> QTY: 850 UOM: PIECE UNIT PRICE: 200.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 170,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>15) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 296 <b>5 x 4 Aluminum Folding / Multipurpose Ladder Heavy Duty</b> QTY: 1 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 6,500.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 6,500.00</p> <hr/> <p>16) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 297 <b>4 x 4 Aluminum Folding / Multipurpose Ladder Heavy Duty</b> QTY: 1 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 5,000.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 5,000.00</p> <hr/> <p>17) ITEM DESCRIPTION: NO. 300 Safety Shoes Heavy Duty, <b>size 8, 9, 10, 11 (5 pairs each size)</b> QTY: 20 UOM: SET UNIT PRICE: 3,250.00 TOTAL PRICE: PHP 65,000.00</p>
<p><b>SECTION III BID DATA SHEET</b></p> <p><b>ITB Clause 5.3</b></p>	<p><b>SECTION III BID DATA SHEET</b></p> <p><b>ITB Clause 5.3</b></p>

For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be:  <i>b. Completed within two (2) years prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.</i>	For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project shall be:  <i>b. Completed within <b>three (3)</b> years prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.</i>
--	---

**Other Matters:**

- A. *Eligibility requirements and technical proposal should be in one folder and financial proposal in a separate folder, with shoelace on top or ring bound instead of a fastener, table of contents, and index tabs in words, not numbers.*
- B. *Folder of Eligibility requirements and technical proposal should be placed in one envelope. And the folder of the Financial proposal should be in another envelope. Both envelopes shall then be placed in one mother envelope marked as **"Original Bid"***
- C. Documents should be arranged chronologically according to the checklist issued.
- D. Color code for folders and envelope:  
**RED – PUBLIC BIDDING FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES CY 2023 (LOT)**
- E. All other provisions on the bidding documents which are not affected shall remain in effect.
- F. The deadline for **Submission and Opening of Bids** is scheduled on **December 13, 2022 (Tuesday), 9:00 AM**, at the **PAG-ASA HALL**, National Center for Mental Health Compound, Mandaluyong City.
- G. Any bid submitted after the deadline for submission shall be declared **"LATE"** and shall NOT be accepted.
- H. The BAC shall open the bids immediately after the deadline for submission and receipt of bids.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

  
**ALDEN C. CUYOS, MD, FPPA, IFAPA, MMHoA**  
Chairperson, BAC for Goods